
MSHSL SECTION 5A GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Pebble Creek Golf Course, Becker   Oct. 26, 2000   Overcast. 60, wind 15-20 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      53    7    8   10   12   16   17   18   16:42        28 
  2   Big Lake                 80    3   11   19   23   24   27   47   16:55      1:20 
  3   Albany                  101    1    2   22   34   42   44   53   17:05      3:07 
  4   Pierz                   113    4   14   15   37   43   51   54   17:23      2:36 
  5   Pine City               122    9   13   25   36   39   40   41   17:32      1:48 
  6   E Valley-Watkins-Kimb   128    6   21   31   32   38   50   52   17:36      2:01 
  7   Holdingford             144    5   26   30   35   48             17:52      2:42 
  8   Annandale               155   20   28   29   33   45   46   49   17:59      1:48 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    7  Lisa Stainbrook, 12         16:33   
    8  Libby Zupanc, 7             16:34   
   10  Beth Tacl, 7                16:37   
   12  Emma Bahe, 9                16:42   
   16  Angie Kremer, 10            17:01   
   17  Molly McPherson, 8          17:03   
   18  Kelsey Kudak, 8             17:04   
Time = 1:23:27     Places = 53 
 
2. Big Lake 
    3  Jadee Furman, 12            16:07   
   11  Brenna Carey, 7             16:41   
   19  Shae Wallin, 9              17:05   
   23  Hana Souther, 11            17:12   
   24  Kelly McGuire, 12           17:27   
   27  Anna Johnson, 11            17:49   
   47  Heather Thomas, 9           18:58   
Time = 1:24:32     Places = 80 
 
3. Albany 
    1  Rachel Stangler, 10         15:24   
    2  Kendra Bengtson, 8          16:04   
   22  Emily Murphy, 10            17:11   
   34  Natasha Tomsche, 7          18:11   
   42  Maggie Blenker, 12          18:31   
   44  Briana Bierschbach, 7       18:48   
   53  Julie Eveslage, 12          20:08   
Time = 1:25:21     Places = 101 
 
4. Pierz 
    4  Stacy Britz, 12             16:08   
   14  Kaley Jensen, 9             16:50   
   15  Stacey Gruber, 11           16:50   
   37  Kaitlyn Jensen, 7           18:21   
   43  Kristine Gruber, 9          18:44   
   51  Heather Boser, 11           19:47   
   54  Lisa Kummet, 11             20:18   
Time = 1:26:53     Places = 113 

 
5. Pine City 
    9  Jacki Gregoire, 7           16:35   
   13  Kim Connaker, 12            16:47   
   25  Heidi Larson, 9             17:35   
   36  Nikki Plasek, 11            18:20   
   39  Meleia Johnson, 9           18:23   
   40  Rebecca Craighead, 11       18:24   
   41  Miki Anderson, 11           18:27   
Time = 1:27:40     Places = 122 
 
6. E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
    6  Sone Bengtson, 10           16:21   
   21  Kim Huschle, 10             17:10   
   31  Ashley Theiler, 12          17:56   
   32  Sam Eisenschenk, 7          18:09   
   38  Mandy Pearson, 12           18:22   
   50  Heidi Laabs, 8              19:10   
   52  Kendra Nelson, 8            19:58   
Time = 1:27:58     Places = 128 
 
7. Holdingford 
    5  Leann Stanoch, 12           16:20   
   26  Becca Popp, 11              17:49   
   30  Kayla Fiedler, 9            17:52   
   35  Carie Puchalla, 12          18:14   
   48  Shawnda Duray, 9            19:02   
Time = 1:29:17     Places = 144 
 
8. Annandale 
   20  Jami Barrett, 9             17:06   
   28  Emily Pippo, 7              17:50   
   29  Rachel Grambart, 9          17:51   
   33  Laurie Mooney, 11           18:10   
   45  Amber Fisher, 11            18:54   
   46  Holly Regnier, 7            18:57   
   49  Erin Regnier, 11            19:09   
Time = 1:29:51     Places = 155 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Rachel Stangler, 10         15:24    Albany 
    2        Kayla Witte, 9              15:43    Rush City 
    3     2  Kendra Bengtson, 8          16:04    Albany 
    4     3  Jadee Furman, 12            16:07    Big Lake 
    5     4  Stacy Britz, 12             16:08    Pierz 
    6     5  Leann Stanoch, 12           16:20    Holdingford 
    7     6  Sone Bengtson, 10           16:21    E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
    8        Jessi Struffert, 10         16:31    Milaca 
    9     7  Lisa Stainbrook, 12         16:33    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   10     8  Libby Zupanc, 7             16:34    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   11     9  Jacki Gregoire, 7           16:35    Pine City 
   12    10  Beth Tacl, 7                16:37    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   13    11  Brenna Carey, 7             16:41    Big Lake 
   14    12  Emma Bahe, 9                16:42    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   15    13  Kim Connaker, 12            16:47    Pine City 
   16    14  Kaley Jensen, 9             16:50    Pierz 
   17    15  Stacey Gruber, 11           16:50    Pierz 
   18        Rose Spring, 10             16:52    St. John's Prep 
   19    16  Angie Kremer, 10            17:01    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   20    17  Molly McPherson, 8          17:03    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   21    18  Kelsey Kudak, 8             17:04    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   22    19  Shae Wallin, 9              17:05    Big Lake 
   23    20  Jami Barrett, 9             17:06    Annandale 
   24    21  Kim Huschle, 10             17:10    E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
   25    22  Emily Murphy, 10            17:11    Albany 



   26    23  Hana Souther, 11            17:12    Big Lake 
   27        Fallon Johnson, 10          17:25    Atwater-GrovCity-Cosm 
   28    24  Kelly McGuire, 12           17:27    Big Lake 
   29    25  Heidi Larson, 9             17:35    Pine City 
   30    26  Becca Popp, 11              17:49    Holdingford 
   31    27  Anna Johnson, 11            17:49    Big Lake 
   32    28  Emily Pippo, 7              17:50    Annandale 
   33    29  Rachel Grambart, 9          17:51    Annandale 
   34    30  Kayla Fiedler, 9            17:52    Holdingford 
   35    31  Ashley Theiler, 12          17:56    E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
   36    32  Sam Eisenschenk, 7          18:09    E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
   37    33  Laurie Mooney, 11           18:10    Annandale 
   38    34  Natasha Tomsche, 7          18:11    Albany 
   39    35  Carie Puchalla, 12          18:14    Holdingford 
   40    36  Nikki Plasek, 11            18:20    Pine City 
   41    37  Kaitlyn Jensen, 7           18:21    Pierz 
   42    38  Mandy Pearson, 12           18:22    E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
   43    39  Meleia Johnson, 9           18:23    Pine City 
   44    40  Rebecca Craighead, 11       18:24    Pine City 
   45    41  Miki Anderson, 11           18:27    Pine City 
   46    42  Maggie Blenker, 12          18:31    Albany 
   47    43  Kristine Gruber, 9          18:44    Pierz 
   48    44  Briana Bierschbach, 7       18:48    Albany 
   49    45  Amber Fisher, 11            18:54    Annandale 
   50    46  Holly Regnier, 7            18:57    Annandale 
   51    47  Heather Thomas, 9           18:58    Big Lake 
   52    48  Shawnda Duray, 9            19:02    Holdingford 
   53    49  Erin Regnier, 11            19:09    Annandale 
   54    50  Heidi Laabs, 8              19:10    E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
   55    51  Heather Boser, 11           19:47    Pierz 
   56    52  Kendra Nelson, 8            19:58    E Valley-Watkins-Kimb 
   57    53  Julie Eveslage, 12          20:08    Albany 
   58    54  Lisa Kummet, 11             20:18    Pierz 
 
 
 


